



October 8, 2018

To,

Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street - Mumbai- 400001

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: BSE-532349 /NSE- TCI

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to subject captioned above, we are submitting herewith Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 from the persons belonging to Promoters and Promoters Group:

- 1. Mr. Chander Agarwal-Promoter and Director
- 2. XPS Cargo Services Limited: Promoter Group

This is for your kind information & record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Transport Corporation of India Ltd.

Archana Panděy

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

Corporate Office Office

CHANDER AGARWAL

19, OLOF PALME MARG, VASANT VIHAR, DELHI-110057

08.10.2018

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza"
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai-400051

The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Scrip: 532349

Scrip: TCI

Sub: Intimation of acquisition under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to subject captioned above, I am submitting herewith Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 This is for your information, records and meeting the disclosure requirements

Hope you shall find the same in order.

Chander Agarwal

Place: Gurugram Date: 08.10.2018

CC:

Transport Corporation of India Limited TCI House 69, Institutional Area, Sector 32 Gurugram-122001

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	TRANSPORT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Chander Agarwal		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes (Promoter)		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of		
shares of TC are Listed	India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.
		share/voting capital wherever applicable	total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition/disposal under			·
consideration, holding of :		·	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	21,04,262	2.74%	2.74%
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the		-	
TC (specify holding in each category)		·	
d) Total (a+b+c)	21,04,262	2.74%	2.74%
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	2,70,000	0.35%	0.35%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity			
shares			
c) Warrants/convertible_securities/any_other	1	,	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	,		
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold			
d) Total (a+b+c)	2,70,000	0.35%	0.35%



After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	18,34,262	2.39%	2.39%
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	•		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	·		
receive shares carrying voting rights in the	÷		
TC (specify holding in each category)	•		
after-acquisition			
d) Total (a+b+c)	18,34,262	2.39%	2.39%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Open Market		
off-market / public issue / rights issue			
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	·		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or			
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	From 04.10.2018 to 05.10.2018		
shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs. 153323950 divided into 76661975 Equity		
TC before the said acquisition/sale	Shares of Rs. 2/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 153323950 divided into 76661975 Equity		
TC after the said acquisition/sale	Shares of Rs. 2/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 153323950 divided into 76661975 Equity		
after the said acquisition/sale	Shares of Rs. 2/- each		

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Seller

Place: Gurugram Date: 08.10.2018

XPS CARGO SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: U74899DL1995PLC067929

Registered Office: DPT 625/626, DLF Prime Tower, Okhla Phase-1 New Delhi-110020 Ph. No. 0124-2381603, Fax: 0124-2381611

08.10.2018

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza"
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai-400051

The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Scrip: 532349

Scrip: TCI

Sub: Intimation of acquisition under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to subject captioned above, we are submitting herewith Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 This is for your information, records and meeting the disclosure requirements

Hope you shall find the same in order.

For XPS Cargo Services Limited

Director

Signature of the Acquirer

Place: Gurugram Date: 08.10.2018

CC:

Transport Corporation of India Limited TCI House 69, Institutional Area, Sector 32 Gurugram-122001

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	TRANSPORT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	XPS Cargo Services Limited		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes (Promoter Group)		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of		
shares of TC are Listed	India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition/disposal under			
consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	9,72,855	1.27%	1.27%
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
d) Total (a+b+c)	9,72,855	1.27%	1.27%
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	2,70,000	0.35%	0.35%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity			
shares			,
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold			
d) Total (a+b+c)	2,70,000	0.35%	0.35%

Ju. Agam Kar INDIA

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	12,42,855	1.62%	1.62%
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	, ,		
c) Warrants/convertible_securities/any_other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the	,		
TC (specify holding in each category)			
after acquisition			
d) Total (a+b+c)	12,42,855	1.62%	1.62%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Open Market		
off-market / public issue / rights issue			
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
Date of acquisition /-sale of shares / VR or	04.10.2018 and 05.10.2018		
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	•		
shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs. 153323950 dividend into 76661975 Equity		
TC before the said acquisition/sale	Shares of Rs. 2/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 153323950 dividend into 76661975 Equity		
TC after the said acquisition/sale	Shares of Rs. 2/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 153323950 dividend into 76661975 Equity		
after the said acquisition/sale	Shares of Rs. 2/- each		
	J. <u></u> .		

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

, For XPS Cargo Services Limited La

`Director*

Signature of the Acquirer

Place: Gurugram Date: 08.10.2018